## 504850051 04/03/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4896790

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LICENSE

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CAMBRIDGE ENTERPIRSE LIMITED	03/18/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DUALITAS LTD.		
Street Address:	5TH FLOOR, ONE NEW CHANGE		
City:	LONDON		
State/Country:	ENGLAND		
Postal Code:	EM4M 9AF		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8072488

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)913-0002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-913-0001 Email: neth@mbhb.com

Correspondent Name: MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLP

Address Line 1: 300 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JAMES V. SUGGS	
SIGNATURE:	/James V. Suggs/
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2018

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Dualitas License Agreement#page1.tif source=Dualitas License Agreement#page2.tif

PATENT 504850051 REEL: 045423 FRAME: 0295

#### CONFIRMATION OF EXCLUSIVE LICENCE

#### We confirm that:

- Cambridge Enterprise Limited (formerly Cambridge University Technical Services Limited) of The Old Schools, Trinity Lane, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire, CB2 1TN, UK (the "Licensor") is the proprietor of the granted patents (hereinafter called "the Patents") listed in the accompanying Schedule A; and
- 2. by virtue of:
  - (a) an Exclusive Patent Licence Agreement between the Licensor and Light Blue Optics Limited, a company incorporated in England and Wales with company number 05018807 whose registered office is at St John's Innovation Centre, Cowley Road, Cambridge, England, CB4 0WS ("LBO") dated 7 November 2006; and
  - (b) a Deed of Novation between the Licensor, LBO and Dualitas Ltd (formerly Daqri Holographics Ltd), a company incorporated in England and Wales with company number 09958334 whose registered office is at 5th Floor, One New Change, London, England, EC4M 9AF (the "Licensee") dated 8 July 2016, pursuant to which LBO's rights under the agreement referred to in paragraph (a) above were novated to the Licensee.

the Licensor has granted a worldwide, exclusive license of the Patents to the Licensee in all fields other than the field of defence and aerospace, where the Licensee is granted a worldwide, non-exclusive licence.

Signed on behalf of the Licensor:	19 Mayelle
Ву:	Dr P. Seabright Deputy Director
Position:	Cambridge Enlerprise Lld
Date:	16 Feb 2018
Signed on behalf of the Licensee:	
Ву:	Jamieson CHRISTIAS
Position:	CFO
Date:	13 MARCH 2018

REEL: 045423 FRAME: 0296

# Schedule A – the Patents

Patent number or Application number	Country	Title	Filing date
KR 10-1204968	Korea	Holographic Apparatus and Method	15 Dec 2004
US 8072488	US	Holographic Apparatus and Method	15 Dec 2004
JP 4932490	Japan	Holographic Apparatus and Method	15 Dec 2004

385433v1

RECORDED: 04/03/2018

Page 2 of 2

REEL: 045423 FRAME: 0297